Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

120 Calendar Days

Letting: CT190522 Call Order: 013 Proposal: T5644 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: SR 500, SR 514 AND SR A1A

Limits: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Project(s): 43988325201(*) Federal Aid No: D518050B

Total Roadway Length: N/A Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: N/A Miles Letting Date: 05/22/19

Total Proposal Length: N/A Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $69,244.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of intersection lighting retrofits and conventional light pole construction at two
intersections and on SR 500. One light pole arm and luminaire is to be added to an existing light pole on SR 500 and work items
include Temporary Traffic Control Items, removal of existing concrete, conduit and conductor installation, light pole complete,
lighting repairs and retrofits, load center and concrete pad construction.

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Lighting
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0110- 4-10
0630- 2- 11
0635- 2- 11
0715- 1-12
0715- 4- 14

0715- 4-70
0715- 5- 21

0715- 5- 51

0715- 7- 31
0715-21- 2

0715-500- 1
0999- 25-

Call Order: 013 Proposal: T5644
Description

MOBILIZATION (43988325201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43988325201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON
EXISTING POLE

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE
REMAINS

LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE

LIGHTING REPAIRS AND RETROFITS, LED RETROFIT KIT FOR
EXISTING LUMINAIRE

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43988325201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
SY
LF
EA
LF
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
331.000
1,268.000
31.000
11.000
415.000
1.000
1,629.000
4.000

2.000
2.000

1.000

1.000
10.000

5.000
1.000
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